2004 ANTHRACITE UNDERGROUND MINES - SUMMARY PRODUCTION INFORMATION BY COUNTY

	County
	No. of Underground Mine Operators
	No. of Underground Mines
	No. of Underground Mine Employees
	No. of  Hours Worked at Underground Mines
	No. of Tons Produced at Underground Mines

	Columbia
	1
	1
	44
	101,664
	165,883

	Dauphin
	2
	2
	6
	6,115
	2,538

	Northumberland
	4
	4
	21
	34,172
	23,636

	Schuylkill
	13
	13
	59
	76,964
	78,972

	REGION TOTALS
	20*
	20
	130
	218,915
	271,029


*Because some companies may operate in more than one County, this figure does not represent the actual number of total coal mine operators.

